PRODUCT DATASHEET
Phillips Wing-Drill TEK 5 Screw
EVO-DS-TE-HW-0029
Purpose: Fixing ঞ mber or composites to steel
Head style: Countersunk
Material Grade: AISI C1022
Coaঞ ng: 500hr Evoshield®

(mm)
Nominal Substrate Thickness, t
nom
4.0mm 5.0mm 6.0mm 8.0mm 10.0mm 12.5mm
5.5 4,200 N 9,800 N 10,400 N 11,700 N 12,500 N 13,800 N
Ulঞ mate Withdrawal Resistance, NRk , from S355JR Steel (N)
Phillips Wing-Drill TEK 5-  Products for use in Heavy Gauge Steel Applicaঞ ons (4.0mm to 12.0mm mild steel)
SKU Nominal Dimensions,
d
nom
 x L
nom
(mm)
Recess Type Timber Capacity
(mm)
TSTF5.5-42-5 5.5 x 42.0 Phillips 3 5.0 - 7.0
TSTF5.5-65-5 5.5 x 65.0 Phillips 3 5.0 - 30.0
TSTF5.5-85-5 5.5 x 85.0 Phillips 3 25.0 - 50.0
TSTF5.5-100-5 5.5 x 100.0 Phillips 3 40.0 - 65.0
TSTF5.5-110-5 5.5 x 110.0 Phillips 3 35.0 - 75.0
TSTF5.5-135-5 5.5 x 135.0 Phillips 3 60.0 - 100.0
TSTF5.5-150-5 5.5 x 150.0 Phillips 3 50.0 - 115.0
TSTF5.5-180-5 5.5 x 180.0 Phillips 3 80.0 - 145.0